




CSJ #0320-04-028
District # 14-AUS 
Code Chart 64 #50246 
Project: Intersection Improvement Design 
at FM 397- CR 366 

AFA Amend Page 3 of 3 Revised 02/20/2019 

 

 

Attachment C, Project Budget, is deleted and replaced with Attachment C-1, Project 
Budget, which is attached and made part of this amendment. The contract amount is 
increased by $4,077,347.00, from $362,569.00 to $4,439,916.00, because the Local 
Government shall proceed to construction phase. 

 
 

All other provisions of the original contract are unchanged and remain in full force and effect. 
 
2. Signatory Warranty 

Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this agreement on 
behalf of the entity represented. 

 
 
Each party is signing this amendment on the date stated under that party’s signature.

 
THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT

 
 
 
 
 

Bill Gravell, Jr. 
County Judge

 
 
Date 

 
 
THE STATE OF TEXAS

 
 
 
 
 

Kenneth Stewart
Director of Contract Services
Texas Department of Transportation 

 
 
Date 



CSJ #0320-04-028
District # 14-AUS 
Code Chart 64 #50246
Project: Intersection Improvement 
Design at FM 397- CR 366

AFA Amend Page 1 of 1 Revised 02/20/2019

ATTACHMENT A-1 
RESOLUTION






